ufea Yfa=ies Yad fayfaemay, TR s wra

=f Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur Chhattisgarh, India
’/-,’v" Estd-1964 — recognized by UGC U/s 2(f) and 12 (B)
NAAC“A” Grade

CRITERION-VI
EVIDENCE(S), AS PER SOP

METRIC No. 6.4.2 | Funds / Grants received from government bodies during the last five
years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not covered
under Criteria Il and V) (INR in Lakhs)

METRIC No. 6.4.3 | Funds / Grants received from non-government bodies, individuals,
philanthropists during the last five years for development and
maintenance of infrastructure (not covered under Criteria 11l and V)
(INR in Lakhs) (6)

e Annual audited statements of accounts highlighting the grants received.
e Copy of the sanction letters received from government bodies for development and
maintenance of infrastructure




6.4.2 Funds /Grants received from government bodies during the last five years for development and maintenance of infrastructure (not
covered under criteria lll and V) (INR in Lakhs) (8)

Year Name of the government Name of the non Purpose of the Funds/Grants Link to Audited
funding agencies government Grant received (INR in Statement of
funding/agencies/individuals Lakhs) Accounts reflecting
the receipts
2016-17 UGC Construction of 48.00
Womens Hostel
During Xl Plan
State Govt. Infrastructure 140.70
State Govt. G R A 148.07
2018-19 UGC Sports Hostel 30.00
State Govt. el vd Fal s 19.64
dF efa & fmfor
State Govt. RUSA Infrastructure & 750.00
Equipment
2020-21 Nil

NIL

-

REGISTRAR
~avishankar Shukla University
R (Chhattisgarh’

Pt. R.S.S°
Raipur (C.G.) 4

Ersity
92¢10




C \f€ o w-Bas T

\?'9 ; . UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION

= L - BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
- ' “ NEW DELHI-110002
ENo. 7A2Z016(SUlly - ... : : _Augugt, 2015
To kj{«" il
The-Registrar, _ :
: Pt Rav':shan_!gq_r_,$_h.u_}<l'a_'_Un_iv_e_rsity,

!?4 ._Raipur - 492010

" (Chhattisgarh).

N\

~ Subject: Construction of Women’s Hostel approved during Xii Plan Period - reg.

Sir/Madam,

Based on the recommendations of the Expert Committee-in its Meeting held on 14" &

150 January, 2015 to evaluate the proposals for Construction of Women'’s Hostel during XI!

Plan Period and as per the technical sanction accorded by the PWD. the UGC conveys its
approval to the estimates of Rs.229.44 lakh (Rupees two crore twenty ning 1Ak forty four iakh

T only 3 with the UGT's shara limitec o g 1.20.00,000/- (Rupees one rors tventy lakix Coily) in
respect of your University. The expenditure over and above UGC’s sharg wili be met by the

University from its own rescurces. The University may initiate consiruction work and send the

following information/documents:-

1. Date of starting of construction work.
2. Progress Report from time to time.

The first instaliment of grant is being released separately. -
\ - . _ : g Yours faithfully,

e = ST
.,/5;(5[\\7 ¢ '.M(dh;amta R. Agarw

Joint Secretary

& Vi

S Ay |

it

5— ¥



~ Diary N 0. 3536 . |
"Date: 10.09.2015

Ak !

v o i e
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-110002

F.No.74-2/2015(SU-1l) i September, 2015

The Under Secratary (FD-I!)
University Grants Commission,
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi-110 002

Subject: Release of grants-in-aid to Registrar, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University,
Raipur (Chhattisgarh) towards Construction of Women’s Hostel during Xii
Plan Period.

Sir,

| am directed to convey the sanction of the University Grants Commission for payment
of grant of Rs. 48,00,000/- (Rupees forty eight lakh only) towards Construction of
Women's Hostel during Yii Plan Period. to the Registrar, Pt.Ravishankz. Shukla
Lniversity, Paipur (Chhatisuarh) as per the details given below'-

(Rs.)
| Name of the item ~Allocation | Grant already| Grant being | Total grant :
dhit released sanctioned | paid
i Construction of 1,20,00,000/- - I 48.00,000/- | 48,00.000/-

Women'’s Hostel

during XH Plan

Period. ST

Total . ; 1,20,00,000/- - 48,00,000/- | 48,00,000/-
The Component wise break-up is as under:-

(Rs.)
Component | Head of Account - | Code3s '
(Capital Assets)

General 3(A) (12) 35 36,48,000/-
SC 3(B) 35 7,68,000/-
ST 3(C) 35 3,84,000/-
Total 48,00,000/-

Thg sanctioned afho_unt is debitable in the above heads under UGC Schemes and 'if!_ D
valid for pa_yment during the financial year 2015-2016 only. e
;fw Contd...




=

—‘:_
2. The amount of the Grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and DiSb‘L.
Officer) UGC on the Grants-in-aid biil and shall be disbursed to and credited to Regi
Pt.Ravishankar Shukia University, Raipur {Chhatisgarh) through Eiectronic mode as pez
following details:- L :

i | Payment Detaiis: i

| (a) | Bank Name & Address of Branch | STATE BANK OF INDIA, :

| | .PT RAVI SHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITS
! BRANCH. AMANAKA G E ROAD, RAIPU

Pores ey
5 \J}
. FH.0771-2262725,220323¢2

h) | Account No. ! 10049606501
(¢) | Type of Account. SB/Current/Cash Credit | SAVING BANK ACCOUNT

s I"7(d) | IFSC Code Ii SBIN0003739
e 4 A e et S N 5 N
| (e) | MICR Code of Branch I 482002010
| Uvimather Bank Sranch is RTOS o NprT lveg

: * anaoied RiGSINEF T/Both ;

,_- '{g} | Name and address of Account Holder ] REGISTRAR,
i | PT RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY
: | | RAIPUR (CHHATISGARH)

N i A

3. The Grar! is Subject to the adjustment on the basis of Utilizatic*, Certificate in the pre
proforma submitted Dy the wniversity/insuiuton, i

1 The iitivercitulinstivcoon shal maintam oropar accounts of the avnenditira At of the «
e oneail 'ﬁ.n_ ._ﬁiii-_-n?d .ﬁni._, e thia -.:...-\.:"n'n\,n.*: iraimea of :-"':r‘\nﬂdlh.'rn

3. The Universityfinstitulicn may follow the General Finapcial Rilas 2005 and ‘aks
'WOBSSAry action 10 amengd sk migindis on sl 2 ooeULIES WU vy S i EUTIHVTRIR
GFRs. 2005 and thosa don't have their own approved-manuals on financial t)rocedures mav
the crovisions of GFRs, 2005 and instruction/guideline there under from time to time

8. The Utilization Certificate to the effect that the grant-has been utilized for the purpose for
it has been sanctioned shall be furnished {o UGC as early as possible after the close of ¢
financial year.

7. The assets acquired wholly for substantially out of University Grants Commission’s Grants
not be disposed or encunibered or utiiised for the purpeses other than those for which the
was given without proper sanction of the UGC and should at any time the University ceas
function, such assets shall revert to the University Grants Commission.

8. A Register of Assets acquired wholly or substantially out of the grants shall be maintain
the University in the prescribed proforma.

9. The grantee institution shall ensure the utilization of grants-in-aid for which it is
sanctioned / paid. In case of non-utilization/part utilization thereof, simple interest @ 10%.
annum, as amended from time to time on the unutilized amount from the date of drawal to the *
"fN : of refund as per provisions contained in General Financial Rules of Govt. of India, will be charg:
f gL :
’J"”Q 10. The University/Institution shall follow strictly the f‘ouernment of Ind#a‘ L ’3(“q gindak
reyarding iTiplementation of the reservatisn 2ofiny [peih sarties dar S7 T ane SRC
honzontat (*« perser s with disability etc.)] in tfeacning and non-ieach:ig 1o



2 3 I L ‘3— % ] )
11 The University/institution shall fully implement the Official Language Policy of  Union
Government and comply with the Official Language Act, 1963 and Official Languages {Use -
for Official Purposes of the Union) Rules, 1976 etc. : 15 e R

12, The sanction is_issued in exercise of the delegation of powers vide UGC Order No.
130/2013 [F.N0.10-11/12 (Admn 1A & B)] dated 28/5/2013.

13, Th'e University/Institution shall strictly follow the UGC Regulations on curbing the
menace of Ragging in Higher Education Institutions 2009.

14. The UniVer'sityIInstitution shall take immediate action for its accreditation by National
Assessment& Accreditation Council (NAAC). :

15, The ‘accounts-of the University/Institution will be open for audit by the Comptroller &
Auditor General of India in accordance with the provisions of General Financial Rules, 2005.

16. The annual accounts i.e. balance sheet, income and expenditure statement and
- statement of receipts and payments are to be prepared strictly in accordance with the
Uniform-Format-of Accounting prescribed by Government.

17. The grantee institution shall remit the amount of grants in aid and /or interest through e-
mode (RTGS/NEFT) directly to UGC account as per following bank details:-

| Name sfBank | Canara Bank, University Grants-Commission, New Delhi-110002 |
"A/C Na. 0157101017339 ‘-
TFype-of-Accont _ Zaving.

[IFSC Code [ CNRB 0008627 e =5
MICR Code 1 110015170 _ :

! Hold‘er of Account| University Grants Commission, New Delhi

fhih iz Wl

o

18. Fﬁ{iﬁi’_s"'-'{-&"fﬁgéiieh’f’-é'ré'_i available under the scheme. _ '
19. This issues with the concurrence of IFD vide Diary No. 3819 dated 27.08.2015
20. This issues with the approval of Secretary, UGC vide Diary N0.46540 dated 07.09.2015
' Yours faithfully

{Ritu Oberoi)
: 2 : ¢ Unde: Secretary
Copy forwa‘rd_ed for information and necessary action for: - -
1. The Registrar, Pt.Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur (Chhatisgarh)

2. Office-of the Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR Building,-|.P- ~ Estate,
New Delhi. ; bl B Lt S ey

i- gif;%r;}!r_slépt"_ﬁe_ng_ralfthe Examiner local fund Accounts, Govt. of Chhattisgarh, Raipur. =
‘ ' P T
e \(X L .
Q/G\ il 2 AV gE o RTFRarKale)°*
el S \o i MW Section Officer -




) RSP

<

N\

e wadeR (FHTS Bl W) AR B
ATM B 919 Fotgex IRER AR BT

Email ID-dpsw.raipur@gmail.com, phone no. 0771-2536017
waiw, 2YD /D, /2017-18 TR RAiE 2218
o1, g,

e fmfor fawmT
TR HHE-1,23
e TR B
05. @AY AMAE,
T i Ja
e AR B
fawg — gmaﬁuﬁmﬁ%ﬁmﬂaﬁﬁmﬁﬂmmaﬁ%mm
a@q
Wi - HUEe W G JAaead B AR & TR D /WP, /80 /2017 /3765 /0.
102017 2
wmﬁmm'mwmﬁlwmmm-

I mﬁﬁmﬂﬂﬂfmﬁma&ﬁmmvﬁam%@mmm
Q\- _ @mm%mmmﬁraﬁuﬁaﬁﬁqﬁ/aﬂﬁmmwﬁmﬁﬁﬁmﬁl

T <ed B 8 A9 &1 AW | el ard Ui Frafor o @1 T (e T | 9P
@ fear @ #)

1 |7 qeed erR dagl o AR | 24,86,310/ FATEA  ANaar e e e
HATT FHHIE—01

2 | DaTe Bl TaYR [2058810/- | oriued ofdar v fwior faurT

3 | fog B8 @ WR 2336310~ | U Sdm @ (e e
Q.E*"N AT BHHIE—01

[;{\jtd\ e PR AR 3840,120- | SRMeM saar are e
(Directorate of Medical Education Raipur) [T IS —01

{ 5 |vM ouw Al sieR aegl e | 23,36,310/ TR G e (o e
TR TEIT HAIG—01

6 |TeE foh o8 aro AR | 37,76,620~ | Irdvrer e ds femor foET|

& 3% e T THiS—01 ; ;
Bl [7 STy gay Ve ¥ VR | 3249,1200- TRTAT  AOEAT Qe (T T

Gy lliChatu-e;@pner_z
. 1Ay




R 5

~

A\ <

HAT HHIG—01
g | SrEu® M AR 3420120/~ | oAU g @ (A fanT
TR HHIS—01
0 | U WA N e (TgW EaAw) | 34,74,120/- TETET AEd @® (v
|ETT HHS—01
AT - 2,89,77,840/- g
10] ForaeRe 9o TR 4031000~ | odu@E  Smgar @id (e
AT HHD—02
11| 3o aEflers AR 5,63,500/- ST A e e e
FHT FHHIG—02
12| i wgaa Saed el adr Ud) 4,63,100/- AT A o (e e
I TR T HHD—02
13| R @1 wad @R 4550000 | oM ag@ @re (A
LT - 96,07,600/-
14| GxfAgiar Yoo fRwadeea TR 148,07,000- |@a W@ drea  YaueR  gE
fowafdaea R
T - 1,48,07,000/-
15| @ Tl Brod a9 TR VAR | 33,01,246/- FEqEE Nad e (e e
[T HHD—03
AT - 33,01,246/-
16| foren dam@a ¥ WA 8,96,000/- FEAT ST ATAT aira qan
17| Rren daraa ¥aq saied AR 1443500/~ | ®rdTer Sivgal Irr il e
qT - 23,39,500/- Jas
18| DTS It WA AET 271,620~ | Sgad TR Gt (A g
19| TN Rl &l BIAR Adegl e | 23,36,310/ Fgad TR Gt (1T AR
AR _ -
20| AR g THA T AR AR 7,44,750/- AT TR Ui FH AR
21| Fifdem e 1™ AR IR AR 8,21,500/- g TR Tia® T R
22| Tralag ¥ad WF wHie—-07 TR | 27,800/ I AR e [ YR
RIRKA
- AR = 66,41,980/- | :
23| 3fext T By feafEed YR 3184000~ | o1 f@ae  sew e g
oy AR
T - 31,84,000/-
HEAIT - 6,88,59,166/- o

s e
J&HHID /h'ﬂ'? /9%, /201718 @ €3Qel b
01. dUed  GUW BN AOeEed WR OB d9e T3 wmEE/ 9.

/80 /2017 /3765 / 1% 30102017 & Wi ¥ paemef wnfda |

Ca

112Chaturvedi_Social_Weifare_Letter_3




Rafarea srer s
University Grants Commission
(T wenet R sem, s H£7)

4 u;ﬂw{'i’“'fp? : (Ministry of Siumon k‘;ﬂurm ﬂaﬂgﬂmw‘ Gut, of tfi}
e e TEGTE FH 40T, 7% favell1 10002
1 T i Bohodur Shoh Zafor Marg, New Delhi-1 10002
g 5 —'K‘SF;us'ei{:rgyh Frar Phons - Fmte Off: 0112323 9597

er Fox : 012323 6347, e-mail: kpsingh,uge@nicin

(Speed Post)

D.O.No.1-2{2014(_8p0r‘tsiPoiicy) }’@7 wa‘“" January, 2015
R %\ 30 I 2015

Dear Sir/Mada-m,

Kindly refer to the interface meeting of the representatives of the university
with the Expert Commiittee in the office of the UGC on 1£.01.2915. Further, this ic to
infoery you that based on the ccommendation of the Expert Committee, following *
grant has been approved to your university under the scheme - Development of
Sports Infrastructure and Equipments for the Xlith Plan period.

[ S.No. | Schemes for development of Sports | Amount Allocated -
| f -_Infrastructure and Equipments = (in Lakhs) ;
| 1. - Stage i} i _

| | - ! 75.00

.| 50 Bedded Sports Hostel-Rs. 75,00,000/- !

The expenditure over and above the UGC shars will have to be borne by the
Jniversity from its ows cen nees.

Tha hove approval s Sagect to he terms and conditions of the orgqt 1519
down in the UGC guidelines of the scheme ;

The first ‘nstalmert-of grant underthe-scheme-is being sanctioned separataly,

With regargs ;

Yours sincerely,

AL“ -7
{K.P%gm‘. i é%

The R gisira

Panuit Ravis hankar Shukia University,
Raipur 492 010
(Chhattisgarh)

F My



University Grants Commission
(e ot B 5 Sy wepy
;;';;,g,l;l_-:r}- 27 HOmGE hoesdios HiEElopmer:,

Archana Thakur
tputy Secretary

TEG AT AT A, T Relt-110002
Bahadur Shah Zofar Marg, New Delhi.] 10002
T Phone - e O 011-232225095

e Fax : 011-23222595, e-mail archana.uge@nicin

e e i

seeEp posT 1-5NOV 2015

F .No. 1-1/2014 (Sports/Policy) Dated: November, 2015

Si,;hiect : :-"-evéio'pmenf of Sport: Infrastructiire L. Equinmen? ju Uniyer-itioe s <ing
; st Plan {2012-207 7,

Ref :- 1. Approval Letter dated 30" June, 2015 vide F. No. 1-1/2014 (Sports/Pol
~ Dr. KP. Singh, Joint Secretary, UGG, New Delhi
: 2. Sanction Letter dated 19.6.2015 of First Instalment Sports Grant vide
o F.no. 2-7612014{890‘!'!8}, Amounting Rs. 3750000/-

icy)

de- SirfMadam,
bl

b This has reference to subject menticned above, as you are aware that First instalment of
: Eulln{Sporfs Grant have been already released by the UGC to your University, _
1
4'\«’\- in this connection, you are requested to submit following documents/ information tn G0 20
: avenbelow:- . -
s 7 utilization certificats af Firgt | nstaiment Soorts Grant ndicating exast Amount, auly singen
5 Sy tha Ragistrar and Financs Officer of tha wnivarsity,
: 2. Statement of detailed expenditurs of First Instalment Sports Grant
3. The status of HOIX done by the WRETSINY - Fira inatalmant oF 3oty Srarh gk sa S SRt
T glong with Photographs/CD signed by the University Engineer/ Architect,
4. The Ciiy Censtruction work must be done by the University only from tha PWDIcowmn
i Authorities. Fer construction purpose guidelines are available on website Www.uge ac.in.
f 5. List of Equipments purchased by the University.
. You are requested to send the document/information {1 to 5) to UGC office within 2 fortnight.
> Sothat the processing of the 2™ Instalment Sports Grant can be done further.

=+ m—

Your;s faithfully

il
_hd
(Dr. Archana Thakur)
Deputy Secrstary

Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University,
G.E. Road, Raipur - 492 01
[Chhattisgarh:

b —————— .



Heael
AR,

[7%
gREF PR

eaim@C /@\)/ 2018 - |

B

gov.in

D——-w-..:'u—ﬂ'._,--ﬂ' nA-'v..,..'?--v"p"ﬂf—'
!U("\ [PPI1] SN ‘qué'u\\ s
Sfw— 0101 T s @

1 feTo—001 qa?ﬂ'rc

a4 A | i
; o /2 2018
& i T









ANNEXURE-I

GFR 19-A
Form of Utilization Certificate
* (Consruction of 50 Beded Sports Hostel )

S.N. Letter No. and Date Amount

Sanction letter No F.No.2-76/2014(Sports) dated 19, June 2015 75,00,000.00

Certified that out of Rs. 75,00,000/- of grant in-aid sanctioned during Xil Plan under
Development of Sports Infrastructure & equipment in university (Plan) in favour of Universities by the
UGC Letter No. given above. Rs.1.02,08,000/- has been utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs .Nil remaining unutilized at the and of plan period has been

surrendered to UGC (Vide RTGS No, ---—-- dated------ )

Details of Funds received and expenditure incurred so far

Year Grant Interest Expenditure Total Unspent
Rereived earned Incurred Balance/excess
if any, at the
end of Plan
period
2015-16 37,50,000.00 - 1,02,8000.00 Excess exp.
2016-17 | . - - Against
2017-18 - - sanctioned
2018-19 | 30,00,000.00 - grant
Total 67,50,000.00 1,02,8000.00 (-)7,50,000.00

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-2id was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilied/are being fulfilied and that | have exercised that following checks to

see that the money was actually utilized for which it was sanctioned kinds of checks exercised.

¥

; J(;h-.“. lN\A—sN‘h

3 & e ’

Signature M}\\F\ Signature g S

Designation‘ hm’ jisn SmoF oo Designastiﬁhﬂmm_!eﬁér
PLRS & imvERoITY  Raie versiy Pt. R.9:8. UNIVERSITY

RAIPUR(C.G.) s bl RAIPYR{C.8.) b,

\j\i‘?%flﬂ JAIN

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT- -

(LT L SR )




ANNEXURE-III

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI

»

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Audited Statement of Expenditure in respect of Rs. 125.46 lacs, 50 Bedded
Sports Hostel, Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University, Raipur approved by the UGC
vide their letter No. D.O. No, 1-2/2014 (Sports/Policy) dated 30.01.2015

STATEMENT OF DETAILED
SI No. Income Amount SI No. I Expenditure Amount
Civil works cost
1 Grants from UGC 125.46 ] iﬁClUdiI‘lg 89.43
Contingencies
Grants from State Water supply and
2 |Government 0.00 2 sanitary Installation
Interest earned by- 12.65
3 |the University 0.00 3 Electrification
4 _|Others,Ifany | 0.00- 4 External Services 0.00
5 Architect fee 0.00
6 Furniture, if any 0.00
Total 125.46 Total : 102.08
-H\A)&LS (VY : “"" :
Signature Signature e
Designation : : s
Date _ PLR.S. Uniy Seal of Designation :hanse SARES
the UniversfAIPUR (C.G.) Date Pt. R.S¢8. UNIVEF
Seal of the UniveR& i
Signature \ﬂ\ %
Designation ; Govt. Auditor/ %‘N -
(whicheveris aINRJ: J ANT
Date ~ CHARTERED ACCOUNT
Seal ¢ Bazar, Raipur
—————8adar Bazar, k2ipu
_ P .
= / TS

L' S 5 Wi ; 1 . P N
. SN PW.C. Sup Divigicn % 2 2 TR

j -

Sub-Divizicnal O wenar CHECUTIVE ENCINEER



